

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/18/2021

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: November 18, 2021

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
008	C22372	C0911-007	2	AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$1,005,471.50	\$947,425.80	94.23%	-\$58,045.70
Letting Totals			2		\$1,005,471.50	\$947,425.80	94.23%	-\$58,045.70

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C22372

Contract Description:

Culvert Repair SH-91 MP 10.52 and MP 10.70. The 54" CMP at MP 10.52, shall be cleaned out and slip lined. A head wall shall also be installed at the outlet side. The existing pipe at MP 10.7 shall be plugged and a new pipe installed under SH 91. Geosynthetic Cementitious Composite Mat (GCCM) shall be install above and below the new pipe to channelize flow.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1282A	AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$947,425.80	100.00%	94.23%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,005,471.50	106.13%	100.00%
2	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$1,173,622.61	123.87%	116.72%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22372

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	13,610.00000	13,610.00
202-00001	Removal of Structure	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,720.00000	4,720.00
202-00008	Tree Trimming	10.000 HOUR	300.00000	3,000.00	210.00000	2,100.00	450.00000	4,500.00
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	60.000 LF	100.00000	6,000.00	60.00000	3,600.00	47.00000	2,820.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	7,000.000 SF	2.50000	17,500.00	2.15000	15,050.00	2.50000	17,500.00
202-04007	Plug Culvert	8.000 CY	250.00000	2,000.00	780.00000	6,240.00	665.00000	5,320.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	94.000 CY	50.00000	4,700.00	200.00000	18,800.00	40.25000	3,783.50
203-01500	Blading	10.000 HOUR	150.00000	1,500.00	170.00000	1,700.00	285.00000	2,850.00
203-01550	Dozing	10.000 HOUR	150.00000	1,500.00	250.00000	2,500.00	435.00000	4,350.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	49.000 CY	70.00000	3,430.00	150.00000	7,350.00	86.00000	4,214.00
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	7.000 CY	300.00000	2,100.00	270.00000	1,890.00	350.50000	2,453.50
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	840.000 LF	6.00000	5,040.00	5.00000	4,200.00	5.25000	4,410.00
208-00013	Erosion Log Type 1 (20 Inch)	210.000 LF	8.00000	1,680.00	8.00000	1,680.00	7.05000	1,480.50
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	100.000 LF	10.00000	1,000.00	12.00000	1,200.00	7.00000	700.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	5,625.00000	5,625.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22372

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00	4,060.00000	8,120.00
208-00082	Construction Mat	1,207.000 SF	20.00000	24,140.00	8.00000	9,656.00	58.00000	70,006.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	50.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	2,000.00	50.05000	2,002.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000 HOUR	150.00000	6,000.00	95.00000	3,800.00	142.50000	5,700.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000 HOUR	200.00000	8,000.00	140.00000	5,600.00	345.00000	13,800.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	16.000 HOUR	60.00000	960.00	50.00000	800.00	150.00000	2,400.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	7.000 DAY	800.00000	5,600.00	100.00000	700.00	885.00000	6,195.00
208-00400	Water Control	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	41,000.00000	41,000.00
212-00700	Organic Fertilizer	848.000 LB	2.00000	1,696.00	1.00000	848.00	1.00000	848.00
212-00702	Biotic Soil Amendments (Hydraulically Applied)	3,710.000 LB	2.00000	7,420.00	2.50000	9,275.00	1.25000	4,637.50
212-00703	Humate	79.500 LB	5.00000	397.50	2.00000	159.00	1.70000	135.15
212-00704	Mycorrhizae	21.200 LB	100.00000	2,120.00	8.00000	169.60	26.55000	562.86
212-00707	Seeding (Native) Hydraulic	1.060 ACRE	2,000.00000	2,120.00	670.00000	710.20	2,370.00000	2,512.20
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	1.060 ACRE	5,000.00000	5,300.00	5,700.00000	6,042.00	4,150.00000	4,399.00
216-00042	Soil Retention Blanket (Biodegradable Straw/Coconut)	68.000 SY	5.00000	340.00	8.00000	544.00	4.20000	285.60

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22372

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items					LCC:		
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	10.000 HOUR	100.00000	1,000.00	180.00000	1,800.00	181.50000	1,815.00
240-00010	Removal of Nests	10.000 HOUR	100.00000	1,000.00	65.00000	650.00	175.00000	1,750.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	5.000 CY	200.00000	1,000.00	670.00000	3,350.00	260.00000	1,300.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	12.000 TON	500.00000	6,000.00	715.00000	8,580.00	430.00000	5,160.00
420-00102	Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	12.000 SY	50.00000	600.00	10.00000	120.00	115.00000	1,380.00
506-00000	Riprap	4.000 CY	500.00000	2,000.00	600.00000	2,400.00	305.00000	1,220.00
507-00725	Slope and Ditch Paving (Special)	193.000 LF	500.00000	96,500.00	280.00000	54,040.00	400.00000	77,200.00
601-01000	Concrete Class B	6.000 CY	2,500.00000	15,000.00	3,900.00000	23,400.00	2,350.00000	14,100.00
603-00001	Annular Space Grouting	45.000 CY	700.00000	31,500.00	660.00000	29,700.00	585.00000	26,325.00
603-00042	Culvert Lining (42 Inch)	177.000 LF	700.00000	123,900.00	600.00000	106,200.00	450.00000	79,650.00
603-00053	Prepare Culvert Pipe (54 Inch)	177.000 LF	300.00000	53,100.00	100.00000	17,700.00	120.00000	21,240.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	1,226.000 LF	3.00000	3,678.00	3.00000	3,678.00	4.05000	4,965.30
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	39,625.00000	39,625.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	5,540.00000	5,540.00
621-00411	Structure Temporary Access Road (Location 1)	1.000 L S	40,000.00000	40,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	23,065.00000	23,065.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22372

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
						LCC:		
621-00412	Structure Temporary Access Road (Location 2)	1.000 L S	25,000.00000	25,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	23,065.00000	23,065.00
624-24025	24 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 4) (Complete In Place)	70.000 LF	500.00000	35,000.00	400.00000	28,000.00	250.00000	17,500.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	7,400.00000	7,400.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
625-00001	Construction Surveying (Hourly)	20.000 HOUR	200.00000	4,000.00	215.00000	4,300.00	200.00000	4,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	130,000.00000	130,000.00	173,000.00000	173,000.00	233,000.00000	233,000.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	102.000 DAY	75.00000	7,650.00	80.00000	8,160.00	75.00000	7,650.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	42.000 GAL	500.00000	21,000.00	300.00000	12,600.00	445.00000	18,690.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	50.000 GAL	200.00000	10,000.00	145.00000	7,250.00	156.25000	7,812.50
630-00000	Flagging	500.000 HOUR	30.00000	15,000.00	38.00000	19,000.00	37.50000	18,750.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	24.000 DAY	250.00000	6,000.00	340.00000	8,160.00	345.00000	8,280.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	64.000 DAY	1,000.00000	64,000.00	1,200.00000	76,800.00	1,250.00000	80,000.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000 EACH	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	2.000 EACH	50.00000	100.00	61.00000	122.00	62.50000	125.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	43.000 EACH	100.00000	4,300.00	74.00000	3,182.00	75.00000	3,225.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	6,100.00000	12,200.00	6,250.00000	12,500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22372

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
						LCC:		
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	4,000.00000	8,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	40.000 EACH	50.00000	2,000.00	31.00000	1,240.00	31.25000	1,250.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000 EACH	60.00000	1,200.00	37.00000	740.00	37.50000	750.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000 EACH	70.00000	1,400.00	37.00000	740.00	37.50000	750.00
630-80370	Barrier (Temporary)	1,000.000 LF	60.00000	60,000.00	40.00000	40,000.00	110.00000	110,000.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	10.00000	2,000.00	12.00000	2,400.00	12.50000	2,500.00
630-85010	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	4.000 EACH	7,000.00000	28,000.00	5,500.00000	22,000.00	5,625.00000	22,500.00
630-85020	Mobile Attenuator	1.000 EACH	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
Section Totals:				\$1,005,471.50		\$947,425.80		\$1,173,622.61
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,005,471.50		\$947,425.80		\$1,173,622.61

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Contract ID: C22372

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	10,000.00000	50,000.00000 L S	10,000.00	50,000.00	500.00%	40,000.00
0010	202-00001 Removal of Structure	1.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00000 EACH	1,000.00	5,000.00	500.00%	4,000.00
0015	202-00008 Tree Trimming	10.000	300.00000	210.00000 HOUR	3,000.00	2,100.00	70.00%	-900.00
0020	202-00035 Removal of Pipe	60.000	100.00000	60.00000 LF	6,000.00	3,600.00	60.00%	-2,400.00
0025	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	7,000.000	2.50000	2.15000 SF	17,500.00	15,050.00	86.00%	-2,450.00
0030	202-04007 Plug Culvert	8.000	250.00000	780.00000 CY	2,000.00	6,240.00	312.00%	4,240.00
0035	203-00010 Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	94.000	50.00000	200.00000 CY	4,700.00	18,800.00	400.00%	14,100.00
0040	203-01500 Blading	10.000	150.00000	170.00000 HOUR	1,500.00	1,700.00	113.33%	200.00
0045	203-01550 Dozing	10.000	150.00000	250.00000 HOUR	1,500.00	2,500.00	166.67%	1,000.00
0050	206-00000 Structure Excavation	49.000	70.00000	150.00000 CY	3,430.00	7,350.00	214.29%	3,920.00
0055	206-00100 Structure Backfill (Class 1)	7.000	300.00000	270.00000 CY	2,100.00	1,890.00	90.00%	-210.00
0060	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	840.000	6.00000	5.00000 LF	5,040.00	4,200.00	83.33%	-840.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Contract ID: C22372

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0065	208-00013 Erosion Log Type 1 (20 Inch)	210.000	8.00000	8.00000 LF	1,680.00	1,680.00	100.00%	0.00
0070	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	100.000	10.00000	12.00000 LF	1,000.00	1,200.00	120.00%	200.00
0075	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000	3,000.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	3,000.00	2,500.00	83.33%	-500.00
0080	208-00075 Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000	3,000.00000	3,200.00000 EACH	6,000.00	6,400.00	106.67%	400.00
0085	208-00082 Construction Mat	1,207.000	20.00000	8.00000 SF	24,140.00	9,656.00	40.00%	-14,484.00
0090	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000	50.00000	50.00000 HOUR	2,000.00	2,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0095	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000	150.00000	95.00000 HOUR	6,000.00	3,800.00	63.33%	-2,200.00
0100	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000	200.00000	140.00000 HOUR	8,000.00	5,600.00	70.00%	-2,400.00
0105	208-00107 Removal of Trash	16.000	60.00000	50.00000 HOUR	960.00	800.00	83.33%	-160.00
0110	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	7.000	800.00000	100.00000 DAY	5,600.00	700.00	12.50%	-4,900.00
0115	208-00400 Water Control	1.000	15,000.00000	25,000.00000 L S	15,000.00	25,000.00	166.67%	10,000.00
0120	212-00700 Organic Fertilizer	848.000	2.00000	1.00000 LB	1,696.00	848.00	50.00%	-848.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Contract ID: C22372

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0125	212-00702 Biotic Soil Amendments (Hydraulically Applied)	3,710.000	2.00000	2.50000 LB	7,420.00	9,275.00	125.00%	1,855.00
0130	212-00703 Humate	79.500	5.00000	2.00000 LB	397.50	159.00	40.00%	-238.50
0135	212-00704 Mycorrhizae	21.200	100.00000	8.00000 LB	2,120.00	169.60	8.00%	-1,950.40
0140	212-00707 Seeding (Native) Hydraulic	1.060	2,000.00000	670.00000 ACRE	2,120.00	710.20	33.50%	-1,409.80
0145	213-00012 Spray-on Mulch Blanket	1.060	5,000.00000	5,700.00000 ACRE	5,300.00	6,042.00	114.00%	742.00
0150	216-00042 Soil Retention Blanket (Biodegradable Straw/Coconut)	68.000	5.00000	8.00000 SY	340.00	544.00	160.00%	204.00
0155	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	10.000	100.00000	180.00000 HOUR	1,000.00	1,800.00	180.00%	800.00
0160	240-00010 Removal of Nests	10.000	100.00000	65.00000 HOUR	1,000.00	650.00	65.00%	-350.00
0165	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	5.000	200.00000	670.00000 CY	1,000.00	3,350.00	335.00%	2,350.00
0170	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	12.000	500.00000	715.00000 TON	6,000.00	8,580.00	143.00%	2,580.00
0175	420-00102 Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	12.000	50.00000	10.00000 SY	600.00	120.00	20.00%	-480.00
0180	506-00000 Riprap	4.000	500.00000	600.00000 CY	2,000.00	2,400.00	120.00%	400.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Contract ID: C22372

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0185	507-00725 Slope and Ditch Paving (Special)	193.000	500.00000	280.00000 LF	96,500.00	54,040.00	56.00%	-42,460.00
0190	601-01000 Concrete Class B	6.000	2,500.00000	3,900.00000 CY	15,000.00	23,400.00	156.00%	8,400.00
0195	603-00001 Annular Space Grouting	45.000	700.00000	660.00000 CY	31,500.00	29,700.00	94.29%	-1,800.00
0200	603-00042 Culvert Lining (42 Inch)	177.000	700.00000	600.00000 LF	123,900.00	106,200.00	85.71%	-17,700.00
0205	603-00053 Prepare Culvert Pipe (54 Inch)	177.000	300.00000	100.00000 LF	53,100.00	17,700.00	33.33%	-35,400.00
0210	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	1,226.000	3.00000	3.00000 LF	3,678.00	3,678.00	100.00%	0.00
0215	620-00001 Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	20,000.00000	10,000.00000 EACH	20,000.00	10,000.00	50.00%	-10,000.00
0220	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	3,000.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	3,000.00	1,000.00	33.33%	-2,000.00
0225	621-00411 Structure Temporary Access Road (Location 1)	1.000	40,000.00000	18,000.00000 L S	40,000.00	18,000.00	45.00%	-22,000.00
0230	621-00412 Structure Temporary Access Road (Location 2)	1.000	25,000.00000	18,000.00000 L S	25,000.00	18,000.00	72.00%	-7,000.00
0235	624-24025 24 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 4) (Complete In Place)	70.000	500.00000	400.00000 LF	35,000.00	28,000.00	80.00%	-7,000.00
0240	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	10,000.00000	7,400.00000 L S	10,000.00	7,400.00	74.00%	-2,600.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Contract ID: C22372

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0245	625-00001 Construction Surveying (Hourly)	20.000	200.00000	215.00000 HOUR	4,000.00	4,300.00	107.50%	300.00
0250	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	130,000.00000	173,000.00000 L S	130,000.00	173,000.00	133.08%	43,000.00
0255	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	102.000	75.00000	80.00000 DAY	7,650.00	8,160.00	106.67%	510.00
0260	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	42.000	500.00000	300.00000 GAL	21,000.00	12,600.00	60.00%	-8,400.00
0265	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	50.000	200.00000	145.00000 GAL	10,000.00	7,250.00	72.50%	-2,750.00
0270	630-00000 Flagging	500.000	30.00000	38.00000 HOUR	15,000.00	19,000.00	126.67%	4,000.00
0275	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	24.000	250.00000	340.00000 DAY	6,000.00	8,160.00	136.00%	2,160.00
0280	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	64.000	1,000.00000	1,200.00000 DAY	64,000.00	76,800.00	120.00%	12,800.00
0285	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000	1,000.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	2,000.00	3,000.00	150.00%	1,000.00
0290	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	2.000	50.00000	61.00000 EACH	100.00	122.00	122.00%	22.00
0295	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	43.000	100.00000	74.00000 EACH	4,300.00	3,182.00	74.00%	-1,118.00
0300	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	5,000.00000	6,100.00000 EACH	10,000.00	12,200.00	122.00%	2,200.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 6

Contract ID: C22372

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0305	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	4,000.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	8,000.00	3,000.00	37.50%	-5,000.00
0310	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	40.000	50.00000	31.00000 EACH	2,000.00	1,240.00	62.00%	-760.00
0315	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000	60.00000	37.00000 EACH	1,200.00	740.00	61.67%	-460.00
0320	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000	70.00000	37.00000 EACH	1,400.00	740.00	52.86%	-660.00
0325	630-80370 Barrier (Temporary)	1,000.000	60.00000	40.00000 LF	60,000.00	40,000.00	66.67%	-20,000.00
0330	630-80380 Traffic Cone	200.000	10.00000	12.00000 EACH	2,000.00	2,400.00	120.00%	400.00
0335	630-85010 Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	4.000	7,000.00000	5,500.00000 EACH	28,000.00	22,000.00	78.57%	-6,000.00
0340	630-85020 Mobile Attenuator	1.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00000 EACH	10,000.00	20,000.00	200.00%	10,000.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$1,005,471.50	\$947,425.80	94.23%	-\$58,045.70
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$1,005,471.50	\$947,425.80	94.23%	-\$58,045.70